

SC No. 311/2019
NCB Vs Bhagwan Singh & Anr

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jai Bhagwan @
Bheda Bhai.

Sh Shankar Datt Gahtori, Ld. counsel for accused
Bhagwan Singh. Fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken
on record.

Ld. counsels for accused persons conceded to the charge
without prejudice to the merits of case.

Heard. Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record
to frame charge against both the accused persons for the offences U/s
20, 29 r/w Section 20 of NDPS Act. A formal charge is accordingly
framed against both the accused persons for the said offences to which
they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **30.09.2019 & 03.10.2019.**

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.08.2019