

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDERY EDUCATION ANR

11.08.2026

Present: Sh. Riya Seth, Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Ashok kumar, application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC through VC.
Sh. Sachin counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that the portal is still not working and therefore, defendant no. 1 is unable to check if the documents are in proper order or not.

Perusal of record shows that for the past many dates, the portal of the defendant no. 1 is not working, for which the plaintiff cannot be faulted with.

Therefore, defendant no. 1 is directed to provide an e mail address to the defendant no. 2 so that the necessary documents can be forwarded by defendant no.2 and thereafter, the documents/application of the plaintiff can be processed with as per rules.

List for report on **07.09.2026**.

(Rupinder Singh Dhiman)
ACJ/CCJ/ARC, NDD, PHC
New Delhi :11.08.2026